—
BUYLOG SEC TION 18
Power conditioning
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
18-2 POWER CONDITIONING, BUYLOG SECTION 18
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
18-3POWER CONDITIONING, BUYLOG SECTION 18
—

Frame
size
Type code
Place R for right termination
side or L for left termination
side instead of x220 V 208 V
NA 150 473 416 31.5 5.0 96.7 18 1B PCS100-07-208-0B5-40-UL-x
NA 225 710 625 31.5 6.5 97.2 18 1B PCS100-07-208-0B75-40-UL-x
NA 300 946 833 31.5 7.1 97.7 18 1B PCS100-07-208-01B-40-UL-x
450 425 1350 1181 40 9.7 97.9 36 2B PCS100-07-220-01B5-40-x
600 567 1791 1575 40 11.8 98.1 36 2B PCS100-07-220-02B-40-x
750 709 2239 1969 50 14.5 98.1 54 3B PCS100-07-220-02B5-40-x
900 851 2679 2362 50 16.4 98.2 54 3B PCS100-07-220-03B-40-x
1200 1135 3567 3150 80 20.7 98.3 72 4B PCS100-07-220-04B-40-x
1500 1418 4450 3937 100 25.2 98.4 90 5B PCS100-07-220-05B-40-x
1800 1702 5331 4724 100 29.1 98.4 108 6B PCS100-07-220-06B-40-x
400 V Utility voltages
Rated power
kVA
Rated
input
current
A1
Rated
output
current
A
Fault
capacity
kA
Losses
kW2
Efficiency
%2
Airflow
m3/min
Frame
size
Type code
Place R for right termination
side or L for left termination
side instead of x400, 415 V 380 V
150 142 253 217 15 4.7 96.9 18 1B PCS100-07-400-0B5-40-x
225 213 377 325 15 6.1 97.3 18 1B PCS100-07-400-0B75-40-x
300 285 498 433 15 6.6 97.8 18 1B PCS100-07-400-01B-40-x
450 427 742 650 31.5 8.9 98.1 36 2B PCS100-07-400-01B5-40-x
600 570 985 867 31.5 10.8 98.2 36 2B PCS100-07-400-02B-40-x
750 712 1232 1083 31.5 13.5 98.2 54 3B PCS100-07-400-02B5-40-x
900 855 1474 1300 31.5 15.2 98.4 54 3B PCS100-07-400-03B-40-x
1200 1140 1962 1733 40 19.1 98.5 72 4B PCS100-07-400-04B-40-x
1500 1425 2448 2166 50 23.3 98.5 90 5B PCS100-07-400-05B-40-x
1800 1710 2932 2599 63 26.8 98.6 108 6B PCS100-07-400-06B-40-x
2400 2280 3849 3465 65 36.3 98.5 144 8B PCS100-07-400-08B-40-x
3000 2850 4920 4331 65 47.7 98.4 180 10B PCS100-07-400-10B-40-x
3600 3420 5774 5197 65 60.3 98.3 216 12B PCS100-07-400-12B-40-x
480 V Utility voltages
Rated power
kVA
Rated
input
current
A1
Rated
output
current
A
Fault
capacity
kA
Losses
kW2
Efficiency
%2
Airflow
m3/min
Frame
size
Type code
Place R for right termination
side or L for left termination
side instead of x480 V 440 V
150 ³ 211 180 20 4.7 96.9 18 1B PCS100-07-480-0B5-40-UL-x
225 ³ 315 271 20 6.1 97.3 18 1B PCS100-07-480-0B75-40-UL-x
300 ³ 415 361 20 6.6 97.8 18 1B PCS100-07-480-01B-40-UL-x
450 413 619 542 25 8.9 98.1 36 2B PCS100-07-480-01B5-40-x
600 550 821 722 25 10.8 98.2 36 2B PCS100-07-480-02B-40-x
750 688 1026 903 25 13.5 98.2 54 3B PCS100-07-480-02B5-40-x
900 825 1228 1083 25 15.2 98.4 54 3B PCS100-07-480-03B-40-x
1200 1100 1635 1444 40 19.1 98.5 72 4B PCS100-07-480-04B-40-x
1500 1375 2040 1805 40 23.3 98.5 90 5B PCS100-07-480-05B-40-x
1800 1650 2444 2166 50 26.8 98.6 108 6B PCS100-07-480-06B-40-x
2400 2200 3290 2887 65 34.1 98.6 144 8B PCS100-07-480-08B-40-x
3000 2750 4110 3609 65 44.3 98.5 180 10B PCS100-07-480-10B-40-x
3600 3300 4940 4331 65 55.4 98.5 216 12B PCS100-07-480-12B-40-x
1 At 90% utility voltage
2 Typical value
³ Consult factory for 440V applications
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com